

Milwaukee County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 12-986 Version: 1 Name: Workforce Development Trust Fund

Type: Action Report Status: Signed

File created: 11/26/2012 In control: County Clerk

On agenda: Final action: 1/2/2013

Title: From the Fiscal and Budget Administrator, Department of Administrative Services, requesting

authorization to create a County-controlled Workforce Development Trust Fund for unexpended yearend County appropriations designated for services provided by the Wisconsin Regional Training Partnership/Building Industry Group Skilled Trades Employment Program (WRTP/BIGSTEP) and to negotiate an addendum to the existing agreement that includes language establishing a Countycontrolled Workforce Development Trust Fund. (Referred to the Committees on Economic and

Community Development and Finance, Personnel and Audit)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. REPORT, 2. RESOLUTION, 3. FISCAL NOTE, 4. Audio ECD 12/10/12, 5. Audio FPA 12/13/12, 6.

CB Resolution

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/2/2013	1	County Executive	SIGNED	
12/20/2012	1	Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors	ADOPTED	Pass
12/13/2012	1	Finance and Audit Committee	CONCURRED	Pass
12/10/2012	1	Committee on Economic and Community Development	APPROVED & RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass
11/29/2012	1	Board Chair	ASSIGNED	
11/29/2012	1	Board Chair	ASSIGNED	

From the Fiscal and Budget Administrator, Department of Administrative Services, requesting authorization to create a County-controlled Workforce Development Trust Fund for unexpended year-end County appropriations designated for services provided by the Wisconsin Regional Training Partnership/Building Industry Group Skilled Trades Employment Program (WRTP/BIGSTEP) and to negotiate an addendum to the existing agreement that includes language establishing a County-controlled Workforce Development Trust Fund. (Referred to the Committees on Economic and Community Development and Finance, Personnel and Audit)

SEE ATTACHMENTS